with the Articles of Associations and consistent with the provisions of Article 2437-ter, paragraphs 2 and 4
of the Italian Civil Code, is determined by the criterion of the balance of assets of REVO taking into account,
in particular, the invested sums.

For the purposes of drawing up the REVO Pro-Forma Consolidated Statements, it has been assumed that
the liquidation value of the REVO Ordinary Shares that will be the subject of withdrawal, which will be
determined by the Board of Directors of the Company, is equal to €10 per share. Since the maximum number
of shares for which the right of withdrawal can be effectively exercised is equal to 6,599,999 (30% less one
share of the REVO Ordinary Shares representing the ordinary capital of the Company, equal to
€22,000,000), the maximum total disbursement to which REVO can be held against the exercise of the right
of withdrawal is equal to €65,999 thousand.

 112

5.2 REVO Pro Forma Consolidated Statements

Pro-forma consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2020

(Amounts in Thousand of Euro)
Revo

Elba

Assicurazioni Aggregate

Revo

Adjustment Withdrawl Acquisition Consolidation Pro forma

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi) (vii) (viii)

B) INTANGIBLE ASSETS 2   2.419   2.422   ‐   ‐   ‐   98.634   101.056

Other acquisition expenses ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Other long‐term costs 2   2.419   2.422   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   2.422

Goodwill  ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   98.634   98.634

Start‐up and expansion costs ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Commissions to be amortised ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

C) INVESTMENTS ‐   91.724   91.724   ‐   ‐   160.000   (160.000) 91.724

Other financial investments ‐   91.724   91.724   ‐   ‐   160.000   (160.000) 91.724

Deposits with ceding companies ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Investments in Group companies and other investee companies ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Land and buildings ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

D bis) TECHNICAL PROVISIONS ‐ REINSURANCE AMOUNT ‐   47.617   47.617   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   47.617

Non‐life business ‐   47.617   47.617   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   47.617

E) RECEIVABLES 180   33.776   33.956   271   ‐   959   ‐   35.186

 Other receivables 180   12.022   12.202   271   ‐   959   ‐   13.431

 Receivables, deriving from direct insurance transactions, due from: ‐   19.197   19.197   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   19.197

 Receivables deriving from reinsurance transactions, due from: ‐   2.557   2.557   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   2.557

F) OTHER ASSET ITEMS 226.572   10.112   236.684   (1.129) ‐   (160.000) ‐   75.555

 Other assets ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

 Tangible assets and inventories: ‐   497   497   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   497

 Cash and cash equivalent 226.572   9.615   236.187   (1.129) ‐   (160.000) ‐   75.058

G) ACCRUALS AND DEFERRALS ‐   283   283   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   283

Accruals and Deferrals ‐   283   283   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   283

Total Assets 226.754   185.931   412.685   (858) ‐   959   (61.366) 351.420

A) SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 226.461   61.366   287.827   (858) ‐   (3.036) (61.366) 222.568

Other reserves ‐   40.128   40.128   ‐   ‐   ‐   (40.128) ‐

Subscribed share capital or equivalent fund 23.055   6.680   29.735   ‐   ‐   ‐   (6.680) 23.055

Share premium reserve 207.045   170   207.215   ‐   ‐   ‐   (170) 207.045

Legal reserve  ‐   1.385   1.385   ‐   ‐   ‐   (1.385) ‐

Negative reserve for own shares in portfolio ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Revaluation reserves ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Reserves for shares of the parent

company ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Statutory reserves ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Profit (loss) for the year (3.639) 13.003   9.364   (858) ‐   (3.036) (13.003) (7.532)

Retained profits (accumulated losses)  ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

B) SUBORDINATED LIABILITIES ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Subordinated Liabilities ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

[…]

Bond loans  ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Employee severance indemnities 1   349   350   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   350

H) ACCRUALS AND DEFERRALS ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Accruals and Deferrals ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 226.754   185.931   412.685   (858) ‐   959   (61.366) 351.420

ADJUSTMENT PRO ‐ FORM OF SCENARIO 1 ‐ MINIMUM WITHDRAWL

 113

Pro-forma consolidated income statement for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

(Amounts in Thousand of Euro)
Revo

Elba

Assicurazioni Aggregate

Revo

Adjustment Withdrawl Acquisition Consolidation Pro forma

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi) (vii) (viii)

B) INTANGIBLE ASSETS 2   2.419   2.422   ‐   ‐   ‐   98.634   101.056

Other acquisition expenses ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Other long‐term costs 2   2.419   2.422   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   2.422

Goodwill ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   98.634   98.634

Start‐up and expansion costs ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Commissions to be amortised ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

C) INVESTMENTS ‐   91.724   91.724   ‐   ‐   160.000   (160.000) 91.724

Other financial investments ‐   91.724   91.724   ‐   ‐   160.000   (160.000) 91.724

Deposits with ceding companies ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Investments in Group companies and other investee companies ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Land and buildings ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

D bis) TECHNICAL PROVISIONS ‐ REINSURANCE AMOUNT ‐   47.617   47.617   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   47.617

Non‐life business ‐   47.617   47.617   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   47.617

E) RECEIVABLES 180   33.776   33.956   271   ‐   800   ‐   35.027

 Other receivables 180   12.022   12.202   271   ‐   800   ‐   13.273

 Receivables, deriving from direct insurance transactions, due from: ‐   19.197   19.197   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   19.197

 Receivables deriving from reinsurance transactions, due from: ‐   2.557   2.557   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   2.557

F) OTHER ASSET ITEMS 226.572   10.112   236.684   (1.129) (66.000) (160.000) ‐   9.555

 Other assets ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

 Tangible assets and inventories: ‐   497   497   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   497

 Cash and cash equivalent 226.572   9.615   236.187   (1.129) (66.000) (160.000) ‐   9.058

G) ACCRUALS AND DEFERRALS ‐   283   283   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   283

Accruals and Deferrals ‐   283   283   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   283

Total Assets 226.754   185.931   412.685   (858) (66.000) 800   (61.366) 285.262

A) SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 226.461   61.366   287.827   (858) (66.000) (2.534) (61.366) 157.069

Other reserves ‐   40.128   40.128   ‐   ‐   ‐   (40.128) ‐

Subscribed share capital or equivalent fund 23.055   6.680   29.735   ‐   (6.600) ‐   (6.680) 16.455

Share premium reserve 207.045   170   207.215   ‐   (59.400) ‐   (170) 147.645

Legal reserve  ‐   1.385   1.385   ‐   ‐   ‐   (1.385) ‐

Negative reserve for own shares in portfolio ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Revaluation reserves ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Reserves for shares of the parent

company ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Statutory reserves ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Profit (loss) for the year (3.639) 13.003   9.364   (858) ‐   (2.534) (13.003) (7.031)

Retained profits (accumulated losses)  ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

B) SUBORDINATED LIABILITIES ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Subordinated Liabilities ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐